RESOLUTION No. 201451

Adopted on DEC 1 71970
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Ninth
Amendment to Lease Agreement with PSA HOTELS, INC., a wholly
owned subsidiary of Pacific Southwest Airlines, a California
corporation, as lessee, amending that certain Lease Agreement
which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. 516032, as assigned by assignment filed in the office of
the City Clerk as Document No. 730595, as amended, .to extend
the period in which the rental rate of 5% of the first
$200,000.00 per year of gross income from the sale of sport-
fishing and sightseeing boat tickets remains in effect retro-
active from April 1, 1970 through May 31, 1971, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the form of Ninth Amendment

to Lease Agreement, on file in the office of the City Clerk
as Document No. - '7342ée .

APPROVED: JOHN/W/;/WITT, City
/4 g

By -/54%5\_
CI'ifton E. Reed, Deputy
rb/12-2-70 e
2
. , , DEG 171970
Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Helen Cobb B/ O O |
Sam T. Loftin rg O O O
Henry L. Landt IB/ ] O C
Leon L. Williams E/ H O O
Floyd L. Morrow IZ( O O O
Bob Martinet g ] O ]
Allen Hitch O O J
Mike Schaefer O H ] N
Mayor Frank Curran O O O D/
=y AUTHENTICATED BY: FRANK CURRAN ,
Sl N s Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
i &5 R (Seal)
T O- g
= s JOHN LOCKWOOD ,
Mz . &2
’ "_"". 3 T
-] Ll -
e
Tl em o«
T~ s
e 2

cC-1265-B {REV. 8-70)

et R

T T T e T T




